

1993

Boyd Campbell and Bever;y Campbell v. Janet C. Campbell : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Dianne R. Balmain; Hult & Balmain; Attorney for Appellee.

L. Brent Hoggan; Olson & Hoggan; Attorneys for Appellants.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Campbell v. Campbell*, No. 930790 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1993).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1/5686

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	1
POINT I. THE TRIAL COURT APPLIED AN IMPROPER STANDARD AND FAILED TO ADDRESS THE PROPER STANDARD IN DETERMINING GRANDPARENT VISITATION	1
POINT II. THE TRIAL COURT'S LIMITATION ON VISITATION WAS UNDULY RESTRICTIVE AND IS NOT BASED ON ANY FINDING THAT THE LIMITED VISITATION WOULD BE IN THE BEST INTEREST OF THE GRANDCHILDREN	3
POINT III. THIS APPEAL IS NOT FRIVOLOUS OR WITHOUT MERIT AND IF THIS COURT AFFIRMS THE TRIAL COURT'S DECISION, NO AWARD OF ATTORNEY'S FEES ON APPEAL SHOULD BE GRANTED TO THE APPELLEE	5
CONCLUSION	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES CITED:

Ehrlich v. Ressler, (1977) 55 App. Div. 2d 953,
391 NYS 2d 152 5

Goolsbee v. Heft, (1977 Texas Civ. App.) 549 SW 2d 34 2

Grizwold v. Connecticut, 381 U.S. 479, 85 S.Ct. 1678
14 L.Ed.2d 510 (1965) 4

Moore v. City of East Cleveland, Ohio, 431 U.S. 494,
97 S.Ct. 1932, 52 L.Ed.2d 531 (1977) 4

STATUTES CITED:

§ 30-5-2(1), Utah Code Annotated, 1953 as amended 1,5,6,8

§ 78-27-56, Utah Code Annotated, 1953 as amended 5

OTHER AUTHORITIES

90 ALR 3d, p. 222 2

90 ALR 3d, p. 229 3

Utah Rules of Appellate Procedure, Rule 33 5
